Chester Half Marathon - Yearly performance by Age Group

Information from the results sheets, results in 'Athletics Weekly' & a scan from pages of the 1983 program

*prize age range

*16-18>
*ul8
SM

16.5.1982 15.5.1983 20.5.1984 19.5.1985 18.5.1986 17.5.1987 15.5.1988 14.5.1989 03.6.1990 12.5.1991 10.5.1992 09.5.1993

Chester Rotary Club route - Roodee, City, Blacon, Saugall, Blacon, Roodee All gun times

Adidas/Mars NWS —

1:14:40 *17-18> 1:18:29 Place times

1:15:56 -in AW
1:06:00 1:05:51 1:05:04 1:08:30 1:07:43 1:07:35 1:06:30 1:06:02 1:07:37

*SM18-24 1:14:39 1:09:32 1:13:57
*SM25-34 51142050959 1:09:35
1:15:49 1:11:46 1:11:16

*v35-44
v40
*v45-54
v50
*vo55
v60

v65

*Fu18

SL
*SL18-24
*SL25-34
Fv35

Fv40
*Fv35-44
Fv50

*Fv45-54  2:17:50 2:45:32 1:41:44 ~ ~ ~

*Fvo55

Fv75

1:11:46 1:07:31 1:08:56 1:09:04 1:12:11 1:11:07 1:14:38 1:11:29 1:13;49 1:10:41

1:13:14 1:14:04 1:13:29

1:15:14 1:16:19 1:12:34 1:21:40 1:18:20 1:16:58 1:17:57 1:17:40

1:25:02 1:29:56 1:29:57

1:30:11 1:22:28 1:34:42 1:37:12 1:35:36 1:19:58 1:34:12

10K
12.5.1991 10.5.1992 09.5.1993

0:32:35 0:32:28 0:30:36

0:35:48 0:33:54 0:32:58

The fill colours indicate when best performances were set up to the present race the more colours, the more often the time has been bettered.

Finishers

Unknown
Ladies
Men

1:47:16 1:34:41 1:48:14

1:15:38 1:17:13 1:17:32 1:22:30 1:16:53 1:25:48 1:25:07 1:26:15 1:29:47

1:44:13 1:21:16 1:16:53 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
1:34:16 1:32:44 1:29:41 ~
~ ~ 1:19:44 1:18:53 1:25:32 1:32:12 1:23:47 1:22:53 1:24:59 1:26:30
2:38:19 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

1:47:00 1:32:21 1:34:55

WSS081 32630 - |~ - e e e e
' 3:26:30 '
%
77 12 100? 332 112 52 122 32 97
? 92 217 225 136 163 147 107 93 99 101
? 1654 2428 2462 1692 1633 1592 1374 1095 988 943
? 1753 1981 2646 2687 1928 1829 1750 1486 1200 1090 1053

Total

Mike

Page 1

0:46:41 0:42:30 0:42:14

0:42:44 0:38:19 0:39:27

17? 17? 17?
75 93 113
132 193 263
208 287 377

1994

Page 2
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Chester Half Marathon - Yearly performance by Age Group

Information from the results sheets, results in 'Athletics Weekly' & a scan from pages of the 1983 program

Start —

u20
SM
v35
v40
v45
v50
v55
v60
v65
v70
v75
v85

Fu20
SL

Fv35
Fv40
Fv45
Fv50
Fv55
Fv60
Fv65
Fv70
Fv75

Finishers
Ladies
Men
Total

Mike

CEPAC/WCAC route - [r4, 5, r6, r7 & r8] Handbridge, Eccleston, Pulford loop, Eccleston, Handbridge, Roodee - except;

r

1994/5 - [r1, r2] Roodee, City, Handbridge, Eccleston, Duke's estate, Eccleston, Handbridge, Roodee and

r2 3

08.5.1994 30.4.1995|19.5.1996

Roodee

1:05:49
1:13:51
1:15:47
1:12:49
1:24:20
1:20:22

1:48:47

1:26:47
1:24:15
1:30:35
1:34:51
1:43:59

~

180
1410
1590

— Nuns Rd

1:29:36
1:08:39( 1:05:12
1:10:49( 1:14:28
1:18:17] 1:14:33
1:16:39( 1:14:49
1:30:29( 1:26:02
1:35:56( 1:23:06
1:38:13|~
1:49:43| 1:54:43

1:47:25
1:22:29( 1:23:31
1:28:48] 1:25:03

1:30:33| 1:33:53
1:33:45 1:27:45

1:30:54| 1:54:45
2:01:07|~

57
181 215
1220 1469
1406 1684

r4 (anti-clockwise Pulford loop —)

18.5.1997 24.5.1998 23.5.1999 21.5.2000 20.5.2001 26.5.2002|18.5.2003 23.5.2004 22.5.2005 21.5.2006 20.5.2007 18.5.2008
-

Handbridge —

1:12:47
1:17:28
1:19:27
1:29:32
1:26:50

2:00:35

1:25:26
1:30:59

1:36:54

~

198
1286
1484

1:10:48
1:16:48
1:16:20
1:20:13
1:33:39

1:38:54

1:18:21
1:35:55
1:22:41
1:28:47
1:29:38

237
1236
1473

—

1:12:23
1:17:57
1:16:21
1:27:00
1:28:21

1:52:45

2:01:15
1:20:28
1:30:32
1:31:12
1:31:24
1:31:49

233
1319
1552

—

1:11:02
1:14:35
1:22:38
1:18:27
1:23:12

2:01:10

1:53:32
1:22:17
1:18:47
1:33:57
1:25:44
1:30:00

293
1409
1702

—

1:13:06
1:14:49
1:17:23
1:15:23
1:32;23

1:41:35

1:25:59
1:21:05
1:21:02
1:18:53
1:26:56
1:34:11

1996 - [r3] City, Boughton, Aldford/Saigton loop, Boughton, Groves, Roodee.

'
15

1Course remeasured

— —

1:13:301 1:15:22
1:13:55/4:41:15
1:15:21i 1:21:39
1:21:56: 1:26:52
1:31:09] 1:29:19
~ I ~
1:59:37| 2:09:36

1:43:57! 2:07:32
1:17:50i 1:15:57
1:30:17: 1:25:40
1:29:30] 1:28:21
1:33:41! 1:31:09
1:30:43] 1:36:11

—

1:18:28
1:11:42
1:20:47
1:29:38
1:29:35
1:42:03
2:04:54

2:00:40
1:23:05
1:25:29
1:31:54
1:26:46
1:42:02

Gun times up to 2008|2009 > Chip times

16 polo pitch and

clockwise Pulford loop —

—

1:16:11
1:12:09
1:20:05
1:27:20
1:21:21
1:39:32
1:36:11
2:58:17

1:21:49
1:23:16
1:30:06
1:37:18
1:35:28

1:48:17 1:45:17, 1:50:59[1:37:13 1:37:02

342
1335
1677

1:42:09! 1:59:15
i

378 390
1405 1366
1783 1756

Page 2

1:57:45

479
1395
1874

1:58:09
2:27:20

539
1396
1935

—

—

1
7 wet roodee

117.5.2009 16.5.2010 15.5.2011 — 2012

—

18 chip

,Course remeasured

|Castle Drive

1:25:51 1:23:22 1:19:09 1:25:56] 1:28:46 1:26:54 1:32:04 1:33:54 1:25:27 1:20:24| 1:17:35 1:38:27
1:05:04 1:07:59 1:07:09 1:04:36 1:04:54 1:07:24:1:08:26 1:10:08 1:09:05

Page 3

— Roodee

1:09:41 1:09:58 1:11:02 1:13:26 1:10:55 1:07:28

1:16:09
1:16:28
1:27:42
1:25:48
1:24:47
1:39:00
2:02:16
2:00:01

1:25:56
1:18:15
1:29:41
1:27:55
1:34:52
1:37:49
2:06:04
2:13:21

553
1337
1890

1:18:34
1:15:57
1:14:01
1:25:22
1:34:44
1:34:59
1:56:56
2:06:41

1:28:50
1:24:44
1:29:48
1:33:20
1:45:56
1:45:16
1:56:11
2:13:48

568
1290
1858

1:14:39! 1:17:41
1:19:09] 1:16:38
1:24:06i 1:18:26
1:30:30: 1:27:55
1:29:291 1:42:35
1:36:51| 1:41:21
1:39:31! 2:07:31

1:25:54

' 1:39:59

, 1:22:40

1:37:08! 1:30:51
1:24:14) 1:28:14
1:28:06' 1:33:28
1:37:03! 1:30:27
1:43:011 1:43:26
1 :52:25i 1:55:36
2:19:201 2:33:00
2:40:26) 2:29:03

117
591
1235
1837

27

712
1367
2081

1:14:18
1:17:40
1:16:29
1:18:25
1:37:07
1:41:27
1:46:16

1:53:16
1:27:23
1:26:18
1:19:16
1:34:09
1:29:43
1:44:15
1:51:34
2:17:10
2:33:33

698
1442
2140

1:13:02
1:14:19
1:24:57
1:27:25
1:36:35
1:45:25
1:46:16

2:34:14

1:24:04
1:25:20
1:20:48
1:30:30
1:30:41
1:48:52
1:44:00
2:13:07

730
1423
2153
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Chester Half Marathon - Yearly performance by Age Group

Information from the results sheets, results in 'Athletics Weekly' & a scan from pages of the 1983 program

Active Leisure Events

Route 2012/13 - From the Roodee, Fountains roundabout, A540 to before Capenhurst Lane Jct, back to Woodbank Lane, Saughall, Blacon, City
2014/15 - Roodee, Fountains, A540 to Capenhurst Lane Jct, back to Woodbank Lane, Lodge, Fidlers Lane, A540, Cheyney, Bouverie, Garden Lane, City
2016 - Roodee, Nicholas, City, Canal, Bouverie, Link, A540 to Capenhurst Lane Jct, back to Woodbank, Lodge, Fidlers, A540, Link, Garden Lane, City

13.5.2012 12.5.2013 18.5.2014 17.5.2015 15.5.2016 21.5.2017 29.4.2018 19.5.2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Start — Roodee — — — — — — — — — —

All chip times COVID-19
u20
SM 1:09:25 1:08:07 1:05:48 0224 1:03:57 1:07:20 1:07:58 1:04:28 1:06:36 1:03:52 1:05:51
Mv35 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 1:13:13 1:07:45 1:09:36
Mv40 1:12:35 1:12:45 1:13:45 1:14:57 1:16:53 1:16:29 1:13:50 1:12:23 1:07:42 1:09:31-
Mv45 1:23:18 1:16:36 1:17:35 1:11:54 1:17:18 1:14:35 1:17:57 1:17:45 1:15:36 1:11:55 1:12:49
Mv50 1:19:22 1:22:48 1:23:15 1:20:49 1:22:12 1:19:03 1:19:25 1:21:27 1:18:51 1:13:41 1:16:10
Mv55 1:23:35 1:24:43 1:27:21 1:24:44 1:21:38 1:22:08 1:25:00 1:26:05 1:19:22 1:18:33 1:15:48
Mv60 1:25:22 1:25:06 1:29:16 1:28:03 1:26:48 1:27:55 1:28:16 1:27:56 1:29:22 1:21:34
Mv65 1:33:55 1:43:53 1:45:23 1:39:31 1:35:27 1:29:04 1:38:06 1:38:38 1:39:00 1:29:49
Mv70 1:44:42 1:46:33 1:42:00 1:55:08 1:50:59 1:51:59 1:37:03 1:41:30 1:35:16 1:38:01
Mv75 1:52:39 1:53:44 2:08:12 [J42HS 1:43:42 2:11:07 2:12:43 2:15:10 2:29:16 1:49:12 1:45:29
Mv80 2:55:58 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 2:12:34 2:30:18 ~ ~
Mv85 22159 2:25:37 2:23:22 2:42:00 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
Fu20
SL 1:29:20 B4 1:22:20 1:15:37 1:18:05 1:24:53 1:18:06 1:24:14 1:20:22 1:18:21 1:19:39
Fv35 1:20:44 1:19:41 1:38:47 1:25:51 1:28:19 1:20:17 1:27:13 1:19:55 1:20:12 1:18:50 [FiiISH7Z
Fv40 1:32:02 1:31:01 1:30:35 1:29:24 1:17:19- 1:21:53 1:19:03 1:26:14 1:20:19 1:21:26
Fv45 1:30:02 1:29:08 1:28:04 1:25:15 1:30:01 1:26:01 1:36:57 1:35:28 1:20:19
Fv50 1:37:28 1:36:10 1:38:01 1:34:24 1:33:11 1:30:20 1:41:00 1:40:16 1:35:40
Fv55 1:46:39 1:34:30 1:50:20 1:46:35 1:35:13 1:37:34 1:38:28 1:39:27 1:33:51
Fv60 1:41:41 1:43:34 1:45:49 1:38:30 1:44:30 1:51:45 1:49:56 1:47:13 1:45:05
Fv65 2:08:20 1:59:57 2:06:43 1:46:23 1:51:42 1:51:31 2:17:23 2:00:31 1:57:11
Fv70 ~ ~ 2:36:01 ~ ~ 2:03:19 2:05:34 2:04:41 2:02:33
Fv75 2:41:46 ~ ~ ~ ~
Fv80 2:20:51 ~ ~ ~
Finishers
Ladies 1375 2958 2092 2218 1995 1903 2004 1737 887 1389 1341
Men 2246 1883 3219 3407 3173 2867 2987 2571 1508 1879 2106
Total 3621 4841 5311 5625 5168 4770 4991 4308 2395 3268 3447

Mike Page 3 Last update 27/06/2023



Year
Female
Fu20 2001
SL 2013
Fv35 2023
Fv40 2017
Fv45 2022
Fv50 2023
Fv55 2023
Fve0 2023
Fv65 2022
Fv70 2022
Fv75 2023
Fv80 2019
Male
u20 1982

1983
SM 2015
v35 2019
v40 2023
v45 2003
v50 1987
v55 2003
v60 2023
v65 2023
v70 2023
v75 2015
v80 2019
v85 2013
Mike

Race
Pos

157
10
26
15
49
96

150

387

331

1081
1361
3518

20

N

33
98
58
100
306
1050
3014
4158

Gen

3333333333333 S3

Gen
Pos

250
950
2150
2749

Chester Half Marathon - Age Group Best Performnaces

Forename

Amanda
Amanda
Tracy
Julie
Alice
Annabel
Sara
Fiona
Christine
Susan
Anne
Karen

J
Gary
Vincent
Ben
Scott
Tony
Alf

Bill
Stuart
David
Ged
David
Roger
Eddie

Surname

Davies
Crook
Barlow
Briscoe
Braham
Grainger
Avery
Usher
Kennedy
Rogers
Dockery
Langford

Pollard
Jones
Boit
Fish
Overall
Power
Lennon
Clarke
Dunbar
James
Ruffle
Gardner
Harrison-Jones
Naisby

Cat

Category Pos Team

F20

SF
Fv35
Fv40
Fv45
Fv50
Fv55
Fv60
Fve5
Fv70
FV75
Fv80

16-18
age 17

Mv35
Mv40
Mv45

Mv55
Mv60
Mv65
Mv70
Mv75
Mv80
Mv85

Page 4

G G QU QT QT G T QT G T G G Y

G G U (I G (I Q'Y

u/a
Southport & Waterloo
Thames Valley Runners
Wakefield & Dist H&AC
Ealing Eagles Running Club
Bristol & West AC
Cheshire Dragons
Lincoln & District Runners
Orion Harriers
Billericay Striders
Westbury Harriers

u/a

CEPAC

Blackburn H & AC
Blackheath & Bromley H AC
Telford AC

Stone Master M
Saltaire Striders

Les Croupiers

Hart Road Runners
North Wales Road RC
Prestatyn RC
Prestatyn RC

Num

28
34

3530
38
42

494

3936

2600

1455

4402

311
12

32

130

197
3385
272
6489
2716
2363

Gun
Time

1:25:59
1:14:32
1;15:19
1;17:06
1:18:08
1:22:23
1:25:51
1:35:14
1:34:48
1:54:22
1:55:45
2:26:13

1:14:40
1:15:56
1:02:21

1:09:27
1:06:28
1:11:15
1:12:34
1:15:21
1:19:23
1:22:49
1:35:37
1:42:56
2:16:12
2:27:15

Chip
Time

1:14:31
1:15:06
1:17:06
1:18:04
1:22:20
1:25:49
1:35:07
1:34:23
1:54:12
1:55:35
2:20:51

1:02:21
1:09:27
1:06:27

1:19:19
1:22:46
1:32:02
1:42:13
2:12:34
2:21:59

Last update 27/06/2023



Year

2013
2023
2015
1985
2003
1984
1989
2017
1986
2016
1987
2002
2003
2022
2016
2018
2018
2006
1998
2022
2000
1986
2022
1987
2001

2019
2022
2010
2023
2013
1986
2019
2019
2023
1986
2021

2023
2017
2021

2022
2015
1999
2021

2015
2012
2022
2011

2016
2022
2022
2001

2001

2023
1999
1983
1987
1999
2023
2001

2022
2012
2005
2018
2018
2023

Mike

Race
Pos

10
26
14
62
13
28
49
15

100
19
80
29
17
49
26
20
21
24
42
51
48

136
55
96
51
31
59
21
60
35

177
37
38
67

183
40
70
32
42
68
51
75
46
55
29
73
27
50
76
80
74
75
80
83
62

164
85
85
83
85
30
42
59
60
92

Gen

—h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h =—h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h =—h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h

Gen
Pos

NP OS2 NOPODWWLNOUOWNONW—=LOO =L WW=LNDOAMNPMNDPELDEWWOMNDWMPOLDND LB 2L 2D OND =N =L 2NN 2NN 2NN = 22 d

Chester Half Marathon - Female perfoemances under 1:22:00

Forename

Amanda
Tracy
Teresiah
Sally Ann
Lisa

S

S

Julie

C

Julie

C

Helen
Jennifer
Alice
Rachel
Hayley
Amanda
Gill
Lynne
Sophie
Kath

S
Sophie
Z

Janet
Kirsty
Kate
Marilyn
Abigail
Claire

M

Julie
Gemma
Kelly

D

Tracy
Lindsay
Gemma
Kirsty
Alex
Hannah
Lynne
Sarah
Rachel
Emma
Claire
Marilyn
Joasia
Melissah
Sarah
Kath
Julie
Alison
Sarah
Sally

B

Kerrie
Emily
Nicola
Hannah
Jennifer
Nicola
Kim
Rachel
Abbey

Surname

Crook
Barlow
Omosa
Hales
Hayes
Hales
Youngberg
Briscoe
Harkin
Briscoe
Harkin
Lawrence
Heath
Braham
Doherty
Munn
Crook
Laithwaite
Maddison
Birtles
Charnock
Lappage
Delderfield
Marchant
Kenyon
Longley
Rennie
Kitching
Howarth
Martin
Lockley
Briscoe
Connolly
Edwards
Underwood
Barlow,
Fisher
Connolly
Longley,
O'Brien
Oldroyd
Maddison
Hunter,
Cave
Parry
Clancy
Kitching
Zakrzewski
Gibson
Hunter
Charnock
Kenington
McEwing
Jones
Hales
Walker
Wood

Jemutai Cheruiyot

Thompson
Roberts
Clague
Bird
Fawke
Doherty
van Dijk

Page 5

Cat

Category Pos Team

SF
FV35
F

F

F40

Fv40

Fv45
SF

Fv35

SF
Fv35

FV35
Fv35
Fv40
Fv40
FV45
Fv40
F17-34
Fv35
Fv35
Fv40
Fv35
FV45

Fv35
FV35
Fv35
Fv45
FV40

SF
Fv35
FV35
Fv40
FV40
FV35

SF
Fv35

FV35

Fv40

Fv40
Fv35

Fv40

FV35

1
1
1

_ A N = = A N =

_ A N = -

—_

A NN WA =2 NDWN =N =W = =N = =4 2N =

PO =MNPDMOMN-—=®

Southport & Waterloo
Thames Valley H

Neston
Salford H

Warrington RR
Wakefield & Dist H&AC

Wakefield & Dist H&AC

u/a

Sale H Manchester
Ealing Eagles RC
Higham Harriers

Northampton Road Runne

Southport Waterloo AC
St Helens Sutton
Prestatyn RC

Wigan Phoenix
Vale Of Aylesbury AC

u/a

Liverpool Pem & Sefton
Dacorum AC

Tattenhall R

Vale Royal AC
Telford AC

Wakefield & Dist H&AC
St Helens Sutton
Leamington C & AC

Thames Valley H
West Cheshire AC
St Helens Sutton
Liverpool Pem & Sefton
Liverpool H & AC
UKnetrunner.co.UK
Prestatyn RC
Ackworth RR

Higham Harriers AC
Wrexham AAC
Wilmslow RC
Tattenhall R

Durham City H & AC
Ealing Eagles RC
Ackworth RR

Wigan Phoenix

u/a

Erme Valley Harriers
Macclesfield H

Glossopdale
Blackburn H & AC
Charnwood AC
Dartford Harriers AC
Liverpool H
Ellesmere Port RC
Lawley Running Club
Higham Harriers
Derby Athletic Club

Num

28
34
13
3461

5006

3494

4276

3530
2

11
18

20

3487
2538
4202

20
1346

3813
29
3331
21
11
35
3345

67
13

2859
5260

11
104
4052

18
22
21

36

1890
4475

78

2595
105

10
5
79

Gun
Time
:114:32
:115:19
:115:37
:15:38
115:57
:16:53
:16:53
:117:06
117:13
17:21
117:39
1:17:50
:18:00
:118:08
:118:07
:118:06
118:14
118:15
118:21
:118:22
118:47
:118:51
:118:52
:18:53
:18:53
:119:08
119:10
119:18
119:40
119:42
1:19:44
1:19:47
1:19:56
1:20:05
1:20:11
:20:13
:20:18
:20:17
:20:20
:20:29
:20:23
1:20:28
:20:32
:20:35
:20:44
:20:47
:20:51
:20:52
:20:55
1:21:00
1:21:02
1:21:05
1:21:08
1:21:09
1:21:16
1:21:24
1:21:25
1:21:28
1:21:30
1:21:34
1:21:44
1:21:49
1:21:54
1:21:56
1:22:00

_ A,

—_ ., =

- 4 A o =

—_ A, A A,

_ 4 A

- A

- a4 A

Chip
Time
1:14:31
1:15:17
1:15:37

1:21:26
1:21:31

1:21:44
1:21:53
1:21:55
1:21:58

Last update 27/06/2023



Year

2015
2022
2016
2019
2000
2001

1987
1997
1996
1987
2014
1994
2016
1986
1986
2023
1996
1985
1992
1987
2016
2023
1986
1986
1991

2021

2015
1985
1987
1987
1994
2023
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Chester Half Marathon - Male perfomances better than 1:08:00

Forename

Vincent
Omar
Mark
Mohammad
Alan
Jamie
Steve
Alan
Martin

R
Mohammed
Jamie
Jonah
Mark

E
Andrew
Mark
Ken
Tony

E
Mohammad
Scott
Jim

B

Tony
Jonathan
Mohammed
Anthony
S

M

Mark

Ed
Simon
Charlie
Stephen
Daniel
Alan

S
Mohammad
D

Mike
Tony
John
Ken
David
Dave
Tony
Ben

Ray
Simon
Andrew
A

Ken

G

|

P

Tom

D

Tony
Phillip
Simon

Cat
Surname Category Pos Team Num
Boit 1 12
Ahmed SM 1 Birchfield Harriers 37
Kibiwott Kangogo SM 1 25
Abu-Rezeq 1 Altrincham & District AC 10
Shepherd 1 Morpeth
Lewis 1 Swansea AC
Brace 1 133
Shepherd 1 Morpeth
McLoughlin 1 Liverpool Pem
Brewster 2 187
Abu-Rezeq 1 Altrincham & District AC 1
Lewis 1 Swansea H
Chesum SM 2 20
Flint 1 3002
Williams 2 266
Heyes M17-34 1 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffie 83
Gregory 2 Silverdale
Moss ¢ 1 1421
Power 1 Wolverhampton & Bilston
Williams 3 177
Abu-Rezeq SM 3 Altrincham & District AC 24
Overall MV40 1 Blackheath & Bromley Harrie 32
Dingwall t 3 1901
Bedell 4 830
Power 1 Wolverhampton & Bilston
Escalante-Phillips, 1 Cambridge & Coleridge AC
Abu-Rezeq 2  Altrincham & District AC 2
Blackwell 2 1228
Fenney 4 153
Dunne 5 181
Roberts PMAC
Shepherd M17-34 2 Woodford Green AC with Es 30
Shiels 2 Prestatyn RC
Hulson, 2 LiverpoolH & AC
Poulton 5 983
Jarvis, 3 Bedford & County AC
Shepherd 1 Morpeth
Connolley 6 198
Abu-Rezeq 1 Altrincham & District AC 6000
Hollins 7 184
Proudlove 1 City of Stoke AC
Power Telford AC
Gilbert 1 KentAC
Moss ¢ 8 200
Mansbridge 2 Telford AC
Clark Mv40 1 Verlea 2534
Holloway 1 Wrexham AC
Fish 3 5
Smedley 6 627
Shiels 3 Prestatyn RC
Davies, Mv40 1 Stockport H & AC
Buckley 4 1671
Moss ¢ 7 1
Harvey 1 Wrexham AC
Postlethwaite 9 672
Lewis 10 192
Merson MV35 1 Exmouth Harriers 1
Turnbull 5 1838
Power 1
Matthews 1 Swansea Harriers 8
Shiels 1 Prestatyn RC
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Gun

Time

1:02:21

1:03:53
1:03:58
1:04:28
1:04:36
1:04:54
1:05:04
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1:05:12
1:05:24
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1:05:50
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1:07:03

1:07:03
1:07:09

1:07:09
1:07:14
1:07:20

1:07:23
1:07:24
1:07:25
1:07:28

1:07:28
1:07:30
1:07:31
1:07:35
1:07:39

1:07:39
1:07:41

1:07:43

1:07:43
1:07:43
1:07:43
1:07:44
1:07:45
1:07:46

1:07:50
1:07:57
1:07:59

1:07:59
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Time

:02:21
:08:52
:03:56
:04:28
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Chester Half Marathon - Female Age Group Record Progression

Race Gen Cat Gun Chip

Year Pos Gen Pos Forename  Surname Category Pos Team Num Time Time
1982 ? f ? M Henry 16-18 1 1:47:16 ~
1983 428 f 5 Cathy Poole Age 16 u/a 1889 1:34:41 ~
2001 157 f_ 7 _Amanda _Davies __ w20 1 _ . wa ____ _ [0 12559 _
1982 Sylvia Jenkins SF CEPAC 1:34:16 ~
1983 62 f 1 Sally Hales Age 21 u/a 1890 1:21:16 ~

1984 28 f 1 Sally Hales Neston 5006 1:16:53 ~
1985 62 _ f 1 _ SalyAm Hales  __ ____________\ wa___ . __ s461 111538 - _
2013 10 f 1 Amanda  Crook SF 1 Southport & Waterloo 28 1:14:32 1:14:31
1983 335 f 3 lrene Ashton Age 35 u/a 1024 [JiG22 -

1986 177 f 3 M Lockley u/a 3331 1:19:44 ~

1987 96 f 2 Zina Marchant City of Bath 4202 1:18:53 ~
2000 48 f 1 Kath Charnock Fv35 1 Wigan Phoenix 1:18:47 ~
2006 24 f 1 _ Gl __ __lLaithwatte  Fv35 1 StHelensSuton_ _ __ __1:815 __ -~ __
2023 26 f 1 Tracy Barlow Fv35 1 Thames Valley Runners 34  1;15:19 1:15:06
1983 1716 f 76 Alma J Nutting Age 40 1951 2:38:119 ~ ~
1994 323 f 7 Sheila Lawrence Fv40 1 Wirral AC ~

1995 226 f 6 Elizabeth  Danson Fv40 1 Wirral ~
1997 144 f 2 Joan Jackson Fv40 1 u/a 1:27:04 ~
1998 100 f 2 Joan Jackson Fv40 1 u/a 1:22:41 ~
2001 51 __f_ 1 _Janet_ _Kemon _ Fv40 1 _ ____\ wa___ . ___ 11883 -~ __
2016 19 f 1 Julie Briscoe Fv40 1 Wakefield & Dist H&AC 1 1;17:21 1:17:19
2017 15 f 1 Julie Briscoe Fv40 1 Wakefield & Dist H&AC 1 1;17:06 1:17:06
1982 f B Hall 45-54 2:17:15 ~
1984 1036 1 F Classon 45-54 Ruthin 5016 1:41:44 ~

1994 476 f 17 Sandra Owen Fv45 1 Tattenhall R 1:34:51 ~
1995 328 f 9 Jennifer Adams Fv45 1 Red Rose ~
1996 406 f 10 Sandra Owen Fv45 1 Tattenhall R ~
1997 154 f 4 Sandra Owen Fv45 1 Tattenhall R 1:27:45 ~
2000 166 ___ f 5 _ Patricia _ Matheson _ Fv45 1 StourbridgeRC__ _ __ 12544 _ -~ __
2015 128 128 f 6 Sarah Singleton Fv45 1 u/a 6713  1:25:15 1:25:15
2021 42 f 2 Kirsty Longley Fv45 1 rpool Pem & Sefton HAC  1:20:20  1:20:19
2022 49 f 1 Alice Braham Fv45 1 aling Eagles Running Clt 3530 1:18:08 1:18:04
1994 867 f 36 Teresa Smith Fv50 1 Blackburn H 1:43:59 ~
1995 235 f 7 Rita Banks Fv50 1 Stone Master 1:30:54 ~
1998 266 f 8 _ Mary __ Meredith _ Fv50 1 PrestaynRG __ 12938 _ - __
2022 175 f 24 Dawn Richardson  F50 1 Quakers Running Club 383 1:27:29 1:27:26
2023 96 f 9 Annabel Grainger Fv50 1 Bristol & West AC 38 1:22:23 1:22:20
1982 f J Darker Fv55 1 u/a 1:85:06 -~
2001 933 f 84 Elizabeth  Davies Fv55 1 Macclesfield H ~
2002 861 f 86 Cynthia Chapman Fv55 1 Macclesfield H ~
2004 314 f 19 Sandra Owen Fv55 1 Tattenhall R 1:37:13 ~
2005 322 f 22 Sanda _Owen_ __ Fvs5 1 Tattenhal Runners _ __ __187:02 _ -~ __
2013 392 f 20 Catherine  Wright Fv55 1 Corby AC 1:34:40 1:34:30
2022 269 f 39 Trish Train F55 1 Ryde Harriers 2702 1:31:17 1:31:08
2023 150 f 21 Sara Avery Fv55 1 Cheshire Dragons 42 1:25:51 1:25:49
2001 993 f 98 Grace Turnbull Fv60 1 u/a ~
2002 701 _ f__53 _ Louise __Gilchrist _ Fve0 1 MiddetonH ___ _ __ |1 14200 - __
2012 577 f 48 Rosemary Rogers Fv60 1 Deestriders RC 1909  1:41:52 1:41:41
2015 742 f 49 Catherine  Wright Fv60 1 Corby AC 5233  1:38:58 1:38:30
2022 425 f 65 Barbara Wenman Fv60 1 Canterbury Harriers 2668 1:37:36 1:37:33
2023 387 f 77 Fiona Usher Fv60 1 Lincoln & District Runne 494  1:35:14 1:35:07
2004 1722 f 388 Elizabeth Evans Fvé5 1 u/a ~
2006 1629 f_ 378 lesley ~_Clgue __ Fve5 1 __ Tattenhall Runners_ _ |2 21321 _ - _
2012 2586 f 737 Susan Richards Fv65 1 u/a 1918 2:12:24 2:08:20
2013 2862 f 670 Susan Richards Fv65 1 u/a 5744  2:05:30 1:59:57
2015 1383 f 161 Rosemary Rogers Fvé5 1 West Cheshire AC 668  1:47:00 1:46:23
2022 331 f 52 Christine  Kennedy Fv65 1 Orion Harriers 3936  1:34:48 1:34:23
2008 1814 f 575 Jean Jolley Fv70 1 u/a 2:40:26 ~
2009 2000 _ f 657 FElizabeth Evans __ Fv70_ 1 _ wa___ . 2039 23208 2:29.03
2017 2668 f 629  Susan Richards Fv70 1 u/a 829 2:06:36 2:03:19
2021 1175 f 227 Kathleen  Osborne Fv70 1 u/a 2:03:49 2:02:33
2022 1081 f 235 Susan Rogers Fv70 1 Billericay Striders 2600 1:54:22 1:54:12
1983 1752 f o1 _Hidal _Plnt ___Age75 _ wa__ _ .. 1813 82630 - _
2016 4972 f 1857 Ann Nelson Fv75 1 u/a 54 2:46:42 2:41:46
2023 1233 f 275  Caroline Lavis FV75 1 Hogweed Trotters 2615 1:57:26 1:57:19
2023 1361 f 278 Anne Dockery FV75 1 Westbury Harriers 1455  1:55:45 1:55:35
2019 3518 f 1180 Karen Langford Fv80 1 u/a 4402 2:26:13 2:20:51
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Chester Half Marathon - Male Age Group Record Progression

Race Gen Cat Gun Chip
Year Pos Gen Pos Forename Surname Category Pos Team Num  Time Time
82 m___.J ___Poled ________ ___ . _._._._._.__[5 11440
1982 1 m 1 Stephen  Poulton 1:11:42 ~
1983 1 m 1 Stephen  Poulton Age 27 382 ~
1985 1 m 1 Ken Moss T 1421| 1:06:00 ~
1986 1 m 1 Mark Flint 3002 1:05:51 ~
1986 2 m 2 E Williams 266 1:05:51 ~
1987 1 m 1 Steve Brace 133 1:05:04 ~
1997 1 m 1 Alan Shepherd Sm 1 Morpeth 1:05:04 ~
2000 1 _m_ 1 __Aan _ Shepherd _ _ _ Sm__1 Mopeth 10436 -
2015 1 m 1 Vincent Boit 1 12 1:.02:21| 1:02:21
2019 2 m 2 Ben Fish Mv35 1 Blackburn H & AC 1 1:09:27 | 1:09:27
1983 6 m 6 Douglas  Biddle Wirral AC 438 1:11:46 ~
1985 3 m_ 8 Dave _ Clrk _ _ _ ___ _ ______________ 253 10731~ _
2023 2 m 2 Scott Overall Mv40 1 Blackheath & Bromley H AC 32 1:06:28 | 1:06:27
1983 10 m 10  Edward Isaacs Age 46 Wirral AC 518 1:14:04 ~
1984 8 m 8 E Isaacs Burton 561 1:13:29 ~
20088 __m 38 Tony _ Power " Md5 1 TeftordAC T (GBI
1983 16 m 16  Maurice E Morrell Age 50 Wirral AC 771 1:15:14 ~
1987 33 m 32 Alfred Lennon Wirral AC 130] 1:12:34 ~
1982 m Ken Hall Wirral AC s
1994 149 m 148 Sam Hollinsworth M55 1 Picton SC 1:24:20 ~
1998 68 m 67  Stanley Fitzpatrick M55 1 Liverpool RC 1:20:13 ~
2000 47 m 47 Donald Williams M55 1 EryriH 1:18:27 ~
2001 19 m 19 Frank__ Reily _ _____ Mss 1 StockeortH _ [ 11523 - _
1983 252 m 251 Edward Mountford Age 60 379 1:30:11 ~
1987 188 m 182 J Kirk 342 1:22:28 ~
1991 47 m 47 G Cater M __ M0 ___ 119:58_ - _
2023 58 m 57  Stuart Dunbar Mv60 1 Saltaire Striders 197 1:19:23 | 1:19:19
1983 1740 m 1651 John Potts Age 68 555 s
1995 466 m 451  Eddie Naisby M65 1 Prestatyn 1:38:13 ~
2007 212 m 201 Aan __ Peers M65 1 SpectrumStriders - 13459 -
2012 231 m 221 lorwerth  Jones M65 1 Wrecsam Triathlon Club 4860 1:34:03 1:33:53
2017 156 m 152  Sandy Johnson M65 1 Les Croupiers 5272 1:29:11 1:29:04
2023 100 m 91 David James Mv65 1 Les Croupiers 3385 1:22:49 | 1:22:46
1994 1023 m 971 Jack Darker M70 1 Pensby Road R 1:48:47 ~
1998 610 m 571 Eddie Naisby M70 1 Prestatyn RC 1:38:54 ~
2005302 _m _ 286 Mick _ Wad M70_ 1 Oswestry Olympians _ 18611 -
2019 226 m 197 Mike Walker Mv70 1 Southport Waterloo AC 1:35:37 1:35:16
2023 306 m 250 Ged Ruffle Mv70 1 Hart Road Runners 272 1:35:37 | 1:32:02
2005 1922 m 1390 George Kerr M75 1 Unattached 2:58:17 ~
2006 1301 m 1061 Eddie _ Naisby ______ M75 1 PrestatynRC_ 20001 - _
2012 1295 m 1099 Roger Harrison-Jones M75 1 Prestatyn RC 4747 1:53:36 1:52:39
2015 1050 m 950 David Gardner M75 1 North Wales Road RC 6489 1:.42:56| 1:42:18
2012 3589 m 2233 lvor Denning ** M80 1 Wrekin Road Runners 4749 3:00:48 2:55:58
2019 3014 m 2150 Roger Harrison-Jones Mv80 1 Prestatyn RC 2716 2:16:12 | 2:112:34
2011 2102 m 1402 Eddy Mountford M85 1 2:37:48 2:34:14
2013 4158 m 2749 Eddie Naisby M85 1 Prestatyn RC 2636 2:27:15 2:21:59
** blind runner!
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